### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kankyo Engineering Co., Ltd.	10/01/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ippon Steel Kankyo Engineering Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	1-9-8, Higashi-kanda		
Internal Address:	chiyoda-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7419786	
Patent Number:	7094540	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: khudson@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 350548US2SD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Hudson

Total Attachments: 14 source=350548 nc#page1.tif source=350548 nc#page2.tif source=350548 nc#page3.tif

501010003

OP \$80.00 7419786

250540 #2 4	
source=350548 nc#page4.tif	
source=350548 nc#page5.tif	
source=350548 nc#page6.tif	
source=350548 nc#page7.tif	
source=350548 nc#page8.tif	
source=350548 nc#page9.tif	
source=350548 nc#page10.tif	
source=350548 nc#page11.tif	
source=350548 nc#page12.tif	
source=350548 nc#page13.tif	
source=350548 nc#page14.tif	

## **DECLARATION**

I, Hiroshi ABE of c/o YOSHIDA & KONDO Patent Office, Mitobe Building, 5th Floor, 1-13-1 Kandaizumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereby certify that the attached excerpt translation of Certificate of All Matters Registered to Date issued on November 5, 2009 is correct and faithful.

Dated this 5th day of November, 2009.

Hiroshi ABE

### ·Translation·

## Certificate of All Matters Registered to Date

1-9-8, Higashi-kanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Nippon Steel Kankyo Engineering Co., Ltd. Corporate No. 0199-01-013921

Trade Name: Kankyo Engineering Co., Ltd.

Nippon Steel Kankyo Engineering Co., Ltd.

Changed: October 1, 2006 Registered: October 4, 2006

Principal Office: 2-5-12, Higashi-kanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

1-9-8, Higashi kanda, Chiyoda ku, Tokyo

Moved: May 27, 1996

Method of Public Notice: Publication in the Official Gazette

Date of Incorporation: September 4, 1970

### Purposes of Company:

- 1. Business relating to design, manufacture, sale, construction, operation and maintenance of facilities and equipment for water supply, industry water supply and sewerage systems.
- 2. Business relating to design, manufacture, sale, construction, operation and maintenance of facilities and equipment for pollution control and environmental hygiene directed to industrial wastes such as wastewater, waste acid, waste oil, waste gas and dust, city dust, city noise, and the like.
- 3. Recovery and disposal business for industrial wastes.
- 4. Contract for surveillance and analysis of environments.
- 5. Business relating to maintenance of facilities and operation management of plant equipment such as hardware, electric equipment, air-conditioning equipment and the like.
- 6. Manufacture and sale of industrial chemicals.

- 7. Civil engineering and construction business.
- 8. Manufacture and sale of concrete products for construction.
- 9. Electrical installation work.
- 10. Land survey business.
- 11. Geological survey business.
- 12. Research and development of biology and gene detection related technologies as well as sales of products for the technologies.
- 13. Research and development for cultivation of garden plants by biotechnology as well as sales of garden plants so cultivated.
- 14. Sales of medical equipment.
- 15. Sales of home electric appliances, miscellaneous goods for every day use, groceries and drinking water.
- 16. Sale business of knowhow and consultation business relating to each of the above items.
- 17. Worker dispatching business.
- 18. Business relating to each of the above items.

Changed: November 19, 2004 Registered: November 26, 2004

- 1 Business relating to design, manufacture, sale, construction, operation and maintenance of facilities and equipment for water supply, industry water supply and sewerage systems.
- 2 Business relating to design, manufacture, sale, construction, operation and maintenance of facilities and equipment for pollution control and environmental hygiene directed to industrial wastes such as wastewater, waste acid, waste oil, waste gas and dust, city dust, city noise, and the like.
- 3 Business relating to maintenance of facilities and operation management of plant equipment such as hardware, electric equipment, air-conditioning equipment and the like.
- 4 Environmental business such as recovery, transport and disposal of industrial wastes, and tank cleaning work, as well as manufacture, sale and construction of products relating to the environmental business.
- 5 Regeneration business of waste oil and solvent and recycle business of other waste materials as well as manufacture and sales of

- products, materials and the like associated with the regeneration and/or recycle business.
- 6 Various measurements, analyses, test and research, studies and assessments on environments.
- 7 Design, manufacture and engineering work for the maintenance of environments.
- 8 Sound-related research, studies and design, manufacture and construction work.
- 9 Various chemical analyses and material tests and related technological assessments research, studies and analyses.
- 10 Tests of metabolites and various bacteria, and related investigations, research and analyses.
- 11 Investigations, research, design, manufacture and construction work for resource saving, energy saving and plant operation.
- 12 All civil engineering work and other construction work.
- 13 Structural experiments on civil engineering structures and construction structures, and related tests and measurements.
- 14 Contracts for construction of iron or steel structures and heat insulation work.
- 15 Electrical installation work.
- 16 Land survey business.
- 17 Geological survey business.
- 18 Processing and sales of raw materials.
- 19 Manufacture and sale of industrial chemicals.
- 20 Research and development of biology and gene detection related technologies as well as sales of products for the technologies.
- 21 Research and development for cultivation of garden plants by biotechnology as well as sales of garden plants so cultivated.
- 22 Sales of home electric appliances, miscellaneous goods for every day use, groceries and drinking water.
- 23 Worker dispatching business.
- 24 Business relating to each of the above items.

Changed: October 1, 2006 Registered: October 4, 2006

1 Business relating to design, manufacture, sale, construction,

- operation and maintenance of facilities and equipment for water supply, industry water supply and sewerage systems.
- 2 Business relating to design, manufacture, sale, construction, operation and maintenance of facilities and equipment for pollution control and environmental hygiene directed to industrial wastes such as wastewater, waste acid, waste oil, waste gas and dust, city dust, city noise, and the like.
- 3 Business relating to maintenance of facilities and operation management of plant equipment such as hardware, electric equipment, air-conditioning equipment and the like.
- 4 Environmental business such as recovery, transport and disposal of industrial wastes, and tank cleaning work, as well as manufacture, sale and construction of products relating to the environmental business.
- 5 Regeneration business of waste oil and solvent and recycle business of other waste materials as well as manufacture and sales of products, materials and the like associated with the regeneration and/or recycle business.
- 6 Various metering, measurements, analyses, tests and research, studies and assessments on environments, work environments and tap water.
- 7 Investigations, analyses, research, design, manufacture and engineering work for the maintenance of environments.
- 8 Sound-related research, analyses, studies and design, manufacture and construction work.
- 9 Business of various chemical analyses, physical measurements and material tests, and related technological assessments, research, studies and analyses, as well as non-destructive testing.
- 10 Tests of metabolites and various bacteria, and related investigations, research and analyses.
- 11 Investigations, research, design, manufacture and construction work for resource saving, energy saving and plant operation.
- 12 All civil engineering work and other construction work.
- 13 Structural experiments on civil engineering structures and construction structures, and related tests and measurements.
- 14 Contracts for construction of iron or steel structures and heat

insulation work.

- 15 Electrical installation work.
- 16 Land survey business.
- 17 Geological survey business.
- 18 Processing and sales of raw materials.
- 19 Manufacture and sale of industrial chemicals.
- 20 Research and development of biology and gene detection related technologies as well as sales of products for the technologies.
- 21 Research and development for cultivation of garden plants by biotechnology as well as sales of garden plants so cultivated.
- 22 Sales of home electric appliances, miscellaneous goods for every day use, groceries and drinking water.
- 23 Worker dispatching business.
- 24 Business relating to each of the above items.

Changed: June 30, 2009 Registered: July 1, 2009

<Translation of the rest is omitted>

This is to certify that all the matters that have been registered the Commercial Register and are accessible for the public are duly reproduced herein.

July 9, 2009
Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
Registrar Kouichi Saito <SEALED>

8/8

# 履歴事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区東神田一丁目 9 番 8 号 日鉄環境エンジニアリング株式会社 会社法人等番号 0 1 9 9 - 0 1 - 0 1 3 9 2 1

商号	環境エンジニアリング株式会社	
	目鉄環境エンジニアリング株式会社	平成18年10月。1日変更
		平成18年10月 4日登記
本。店	東京都千代田区東神田二丁目5番12号	
	東京都千代田区東神田一丁目9番8号	平成 8年 5月27日移転
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する	
会社成立の年月日	昭和45年9月4日	
目的	1. 上下水道、工業用水に関する施設及び装置 らびにそれらの維持管理に関する事業 泉とする公害防止及び環境衛生に関するが、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する。 産業廃棄物収集、処理業 4. 環境の調査及び解析の受託 5. 機械電気、空調等工場施設の整備保全な産業 6. 工業用薬品の製造、販売 7. 土木建築事業 8. 建設用コンクリート製品・製造販売 9. 電気工事業 10. 測量業 11. 地質調査業 12. バイオ・遺伝子検出関連技術の研究、開発 13. 園芸品のバイオテクノロジーによる栽培の 14. 医療器具の販売 15. 家庭用電気製品、日用雑貨、食料品及び食 16. 上記各号に関するノウハウ販売及びコシガ 17. 労働者派遣事業 18. 上記各号に付帯関連する事業 平成 16年11月19日変更 1上下水道、工業用水に関する施設及び装置らびにそれらの維持管理に関する事業 2 廃水、廃酸、廃油、廃ガス、粉塵等の産業 対象とする公害防止及び環境衛生に関する売、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する売、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する売、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する売、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する売、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する売、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する売、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する元、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する元、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する元、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する元、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する元、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する元、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する元、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する元、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する元、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する元。	業廃棄物、都市塵埃騒音等を対 超設及び装置の設計製作、販売 る事業 らびにその運転管理に関する事 らびにその運転管理に関する事 と対水の販売 大料水の販売 ナルタシト事業 平成16年11月26日登記 壁の設計、製作、販売、施工な 透廃棄物、都市塵埃騒音等を対 6施設及び装置の設計製作、販

整理番号 ツ341229

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/8

PATENT

- 3 機械電気、空調等工場施設の整備保全ならびにその運転管理に関する事業
- 4 産業廃棄物収集、運搬、処理業及びタンク洗浄工事等の環境事業ならび にそれらに関する製品の製作、加工、販売
- 5 廃油及び溶剤の再生その他材料のリサイクル事業ならびにそれらに伴う 製品、資材等の製造、販売
- 6 環境に関する各種測定、分析、検査及び調査、研究、解析
- 7 環境整備に関する設計、製作、工事
- 8 音響に関する調査、研究及び設計、製作、工事
- 9 各種化学分析、材料試験ならびに関連する技術評価と調査、研究、解析
- 10 代謝物、各種細菌検査ならびにそれらに関連する調査、研究、解析
- 11 省資源、省エネルギー、工場操業に関する調査、研究及び設計、製作、 工事
- 12 土木一式工事業及び建築一式工事業
- 13 土木構造物、建築物に関する構造実験、関連試験・測定
- [4 鉄、鋼構造物工事及び熱絶縁工事の請負
- 15 電気工事業
- 16 測量業
- 17 地質調査業
- 18 素材の加工及び販売
- 19 工業用薬品の製造、販売
- 20 バイオ・遺伝子検出関連技術の研究、開発及び商品等の販売
- 21 園芸品のバイオテクノロジーによる栽培の研究、開発及び販売
- 22 上記各号に関するノウハウ販売及びコンサルタント事業
- 23 労働者派遣事業
- 24 上記各号に付帯関連する事業

平成 18年 10月 1日変更 平成 18年 10月 4日登記

- 1 上下水道、工業用水に関する施設及び装置の設計、製作、販売、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する事業
- 2 廃水、廃酸、廃油、廃ガス、粉塵等の産業廃棄物、都市塵埃騒音等を対象とする公害防止及び環境衛生に関する施設及び装置の設計製作、販売、施工ならびにそれらの維持管理に関する事業
- 3 機械電気、空調等工場施設の整備保全ならびにその運転管理に関する事業
- 4 産業廃棄物収集、運搬、処理業及びタンク洗浄工事等の環境事業ならび にそれらに関する製品の製作、加工、販売
- 5 廃油及び溶剤の再生その他材料のリサイクル事業ならびにそれらに伴う 製品、資材等の製造、販売
- 6 環境、作業環境、水道水に関する各種計量、測定、分析、検査及び調査、 研究、解析
- 7 環境整備に関する調査、分析、研究及び設計、製作、工事
- 8 音響に関する調査、分析、研究及び設計、製作、工事
- 9 各種化学分析、物理測定、材料試験ならびに関連する技術評価と調査、 研究、解析、ならびに非破壊検査業務
- 10 代謝物、各種細菌検査ならびにそれらに関連する調査、研究、解析
- 1.1 省資源、省エネルギー、工場操業に関する調査、研究及び設計、製作、 工事
- 12 上木一式工事業及び建築一式工事業
- しる 土木構造物、建築物に関する構造実験、関連試験・測定
- 14 鉄、鋼構造物工事及び熱絶縁工事の請負

整理番号 ツ341229

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/8

(		
	15 電気工事業 16 測量業 17 地質調査業 18 素材の加工及び販売 19 工業用薬品の製造、販売 20 バイオ・遺伝子検出関連技術の研究、開 21 園芸品のバイオテクノロジーによる栽培 22 上記各号に関するノウハウ販売及びコン 23 労働者派遣事業 24 上記各号に付帯関連する事業 平成21年 6月30日変更	6の研究、開発及び販売
発行可能株式総数	160万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>90万株</u>	- American
	発行済株式の総数	平成18年10月 1日変更
	100万株	平成18年10月 4日登記
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	平成 1 7 年法律第 8 7 号第 1 3 6条の規定により平成 1 8 年 5 月 1 日登記
	平成18年 6月30日廃止	平成18年 7月 3日登記
資本金の額	金4億5000万円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	会社の株式を譲渡するには取締役会の承認を要	
	当会社の株式の譲渡または取得については、株 認を受けなければならない 平成18年 6月30日変更	
役員に関する事項	取締役 児玉俊史	平成17年 6月29日重任
		平成 17年 7月 12日登記
	取締役 児 玉 俊 史	平成19年 6月28日重任
		平成19年 7月 2日登記
		平成21年 6月30日退任
		平成21年 7月 1日登記

整理番号 ツ341229

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

3/8

	取締役	近藤三雄	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月12日登記
			平成19年 6月28日退任
			平成19年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	河 合 潤	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月12日登記
	取締役	河 合 潤	平成19年 6月28日重任
			平成19年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	河 合 潤	平成21年 6月30日重任
			平成21年 7月 1 目登記
	取締役	麻原伴治	平成17年 6月2*9 日重任
	et same		平成十7年 7月12日登記
	取締役	麻原伴治	平成 19年 6月28日重任
			平成 1.9 年 7.月 2.日登記
	取締役	麻原伴治	平成21年 6月30 自重任
		700 W 11 16	平成21年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	山 本 一 郎	平成17年 6月29日重任
	AVAILE	<u>т</u> ж т	平成17年 072 3 日至年 一一一一一一一一一 平成17年 7月12日登記
	<b>第76女</b> (八		
	取締役	山本一郎	平成19年 6月28日重任
			平成19年 7月 2日登記
			平成21年 6月30日退任
			平成2 1年 7月 1日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	沖 本 眞 之	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月12日登記
	## ## # :		平成19年 6月28日退任
			平成19年 7月 2日登記

 整理番号 ツ341229 \* 下線のあるものは排消事項であることを示す。
 4

 PATENT

東京都千代田区東神田一丁目 9 番 8 号 日鉄環境エンジニアリング株式会社 会社法人等番号 0 1 9 9 - 0 1 - 0 1 3 9 2 1

1411 (1414) (1414) (1414) (1414) (1414)			
	取締役	浅川武敏	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月12日登記
	取締役	浅川武敏	平成19年 6月28日重任
			平成 19年 7月 2日登記
			平成21年 6月30日退任
			平成 2 1 年 7 月 1 日登記
	取締役	正務宣彦	平成17年 6月29日就任
			平成17年~7月12日登記
	取締役	正務宣彦	平成19年 6月28日重任
			平成19年、7月 2日登記
			平成21年 6月30日退任
			平成21年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	髙 橋 讓	平成17年 6月29日就任
			平成17年 7月12日登記
	取締役	髙橋譲	平成19年 6月28日重任
			平成19年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	髙 橋 讓	平成21年 6月30日重任
			平成21年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	横幕豊一	平成18年 6月29日就任
			平成18年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	<u>横幕豊一</u>	平成19年 6月28日重任
			平成19年 7月 2日登記
<ul> <li>Applied to the control of the control</li></ul>			
	収締役	横幕豊一	平成2 1年 6月30日重任

整理番号 ツ3.41.229 \*

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

	8886E			Control of the Contro
	取締役	歌原英	明	平成18年 6月29日就任
				平成18年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	歌原英	<u>明</u>	平成19年 6月28日重任
				平成 19年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	歌原英	明	平成21年 6月30日重任
				平成21年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	青 井 晴	彦	平成18年10月 1日就任
				平成18年10月 4日登記
	収締役	青井晴	<u>彦</u>	平成19年 6月28日重任
				平成19年 7月 2日登記
				平成2.0年 6月27日辞任
1				平成20年 6月30日登記
	収締役	三輪	成	平成18年10月 1日就任
				平成18年10月 4日登記
	   取締役	三輪	成	平成19年 6月28日重任
				平成19年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	三輪	成	平成21年 6月30日重任
	取締役	髙 谷 俊	<u>秀</u>	平成20年 6月27日就任
				平成20年 6月30日登記
	取締役	髙 谷 俊	秀	平成21年 6月30日重任
	<b>取締役</b>	 長 野 紳	— 郎	平成21年 6月30日就任
				平成 2 1年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	福永則	彦	平成21年 6月30日就任
	į.			
				平成21年 7月 1日登記

整理番号 ツ341229 \*

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

6 / 8

PATENT

	F 5 5555	你生町四丁目 1 8 番 9 号	平成17年 6月29日就任
	代表取締役	<u>正 務 宣 彦</u>	平成17年 7月12日登記
		好生町四丁目18番9号	平成19年 6月28日重任
	代表取締役	<u>正務宣彦</u>	平成 19年 7月 2日登記
			平成21年 6月30日退任
			平成 2 1 年 7 月 1 日登記
	東京都杉並区和	П田一丁目32番19-702	号 平成21年 6月30日就任
	富士見ステータ 代表取締役		
	監査役	山 本 洋 春	平成15年 6月30日就任
		<u>ш ж н в</u>	平成15年 7月 2日登記
Thirty v			
			平成19年 6月28日退任
	1. S. 4.7.7 1. H. 4.7.7		平成19年-7月-2日登記
	監査役	伊澤昭則	平成15年-6月30日就任
		742	平成15年 7月 2日登記
	監査役	伊澤昭則	平成19年 6月28日重任
			平成19年 7月 2日登記
			平成20年12月 1日辞任
			平成20年12月 2日登記
	監査役	加藤陽一	平成15年 6月30日就任
	監査役	加藤陽一	平成19年 6月28日重任
		<u> </u>	平成19年 7月 2日登記
			平成21年 6月30日辞任
			平成21年 7月 1日登記
	監査役	近藤三雄	平成19年 6月28日就任

整理番号 ツ341229 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PA** 

PATENT

	監査役 城戸修	平成20年12月 1日就任
		平成20年12月 2日登記
支 店	」 千葉県君津市君津 1 番地	
	2 福岡県北九州市八幡東区西本町二丁目2番1号	平成15年、4月16日移転
	個剛宗北八州中八幡東区四平町一丁日2番:安二	平成15年 4月16日登記
	3 大分県大分市大字西の洲 1 番地	
	4 殿伽貝市汽士市汽咖啡工厂2.0.采业の1	平成21年 4月 1日設置
	愛知県東海市東海町四丁目70番地の1	平成21年《4月》1日登記
吸収合併	平成 1 8 年 1 0 月 1 日北九州市戸畑区中原先の浜 化環境エンジニアリングを合併	4 6番地の80株式会社新日
	16.泉境エンシーナサングを合併	平成18年10月 4日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第8.7号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成 1 7 年法律第 8 7 号第 1 3 6 条の規定により平成 1 8 年 5 月 1 日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第   5 号附則第 3 項の規定によ	り 平成11年 5月20日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成21年 7月 9日

東京法務局 登記官

齊 藤 孝



整理番号 ツ341229

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

8 / 8

RECORDED: 11/09/2009 REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0411